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THE CITY OF CALGARY 

LOCAL IMPROVEMENTS SYSTEM 

AUDIT TRAIL 

PETITION SUMMARY 

BYLAW 1R2024 

 
 
 
 
 

NUMBER OF PROJECTS PETITION AGAINST PACKAGE WAS REQUESTED: 
11

 

NUMBER OF PETITION AGAINST FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM SENDING OF NOTICE: 2 

NUMBER OF PETITION AGAINST FILED AFTER 30 DAYS FROM SENDING OF NOTICE: 3 

NUMBER OF PETITION AGAINST REQUESTED BUT NOT FILED: 6 
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“PETITION AGAINST” SUMMARY REPORT 

BYLAW NUMBER 1R2024 

Overview of 2024 Group One Local Improvement Projects/ “Petitions Against” by Ward 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
*Multiple petitions requested/filed for a given project are combined and presented as one 

 
Ward # 

Local 
Improvement 

Projects 

Projects for 
which 

“Petitions 
Against” 
were 

requested* 

Projects for 
which “Petitions   
Against” were 
requested* and 
filed within 30 day 
period under MGA 

Projects for 

Which “Petitions 

Against” were 

“Petitions Against” 

Sufficient Insufficient 

Filed AFTER 30 

Day period under 
MGA 

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4 1 0 0 0 0 0 

5 7 3 1 0 0 1 

6 2 0 0 0 0 0 

7 6 0 0 0 0 0 

8 12 3 0 0 0 0 

9 2 1 0 1 0 1 

10 1 0 0 0 0 0 

11 4 0 0 0 0 0 

12 8 4 1 2 0 3 

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 

14 3 0 0 0 0 0 

City 
Total 46 

 
11 2 3 0 5 
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PETITION FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS 

 
BYLAW NUMBER 1R2024 

 

PROJECT 
NUMBER 

PETITION 
AGAINST 
NUMBER 

DATE 
PETITION 
RECEIVED 

DAYS 
OVER 
DUE 

WARD 
NO. 

TYPE OF 
IMPROVEMENT/LOCATION 

SUFF. 
SIGN 
% * 

SUFF. 
LAND 
% ** 

STATUS 

2023-655- 
008 

2023-12- 
007 

2023-12-28 0 05 ASPHALT PAVING 6.1M LANEWAY 
BEHIND 7-75 CORNER MEADOWS CM 
NE, 53-89 CORNER MEADOWS GA, 8- 
76 CORNER MEADOWS PA. 

52.17 51.68 INSUFFICIENT 

2022-655- 
019 

2023-12- 
031 

2023-12-28 0 12 ASPHALT PAVING 6.1M LANEWAY 
BEHIND 11-87 MAHOGANY DR SE, 78- 
118 MAHOGANY PS SE. 

37.93 51.23 INSUFFICIENT 

  * SUFF. SIGN – Validated percentage of registered owners who signed petition against 

  ** SUFF. LAND – Percentage of total assessed values of all properties based on registered owners who signed petition against 

 

PETITION FILED AFTER 30 DAYS 
PROJECT 
NUMBER 

PETITION 
AGAINST 
NUMBER 

DATE 
PETITION 
RECEIVED 

DAYS 
OVER 
DUE 

WARD 
NO. 

TYPE OF 
IMPROVEMENT/LOCATION 

SUFF. 
SIGN 
% 

SUFF. 
LAND 
% 

STATUS 

2023-656- 
006 

2023-12- 
008 

2024-01-19 21 12 ASPHALT PAVING 8M LANEWAY 
BEHIND 769-809 AUBURN BAY BV SE, 
142-186 AUTUMN CR SE, 154-6 
AUTUMN GR SE. 

31.67 35.99 INSUFFICIENT 

2023-655- 
006 

2023-12- 
032 

2024-02-13 46 12 ASPHALT PAVING 8M LANEWAY 
BEHIND 172-220 MASTERS AVE SE, 
8008-8080 MASTERS BLVD, 7-83 
MASTERS RI SE. 

51.85 53.11 INSUFFICIENT 

2023-655- 
012 

2023-12- 
013 

2024-02-27 60 9 ASPHALT PAVING 6.1M LANEWAY 
BEHIND 910-912 11 AV SE, 1004-1042 
8 ST SE; 1005-1033 9 ST SE. 

43.48 31.01 INSUFFICIENT 
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THE CITY OF CALGARY BYLAW NUMBER 1R2024 

LOCAL IMPROVEMENTS SYSTEM 

2024 OUTSTANDING PETITION AGAINST SUMMARY 

BYLAW 1R2024 

 
PROJECT PETITION 30 DAY * 

 
NUMBER NUMBER DEADLINE DATE DESCRIPTION 

2023-656-002 2023-12-015 2023-12-28 PETITION AGAINST HAS NOT BEEN FILED 

2023-660-001 2023-12-003 2023-12-28 PETITION AGAINST HAS NOT BEEN FILED 

2023-655-002 2023-12-001 2023-12-28 PETITION AGAINST HAS NOT BEEN FILED 

2023-655-014 2023-12-002 2023-12-28 PETITION AGAINST HAS NOT BEEN FILED 

2023-655-016 2023-12-019 2023-12-28 PETITION AGAINST HAS NOT BEEN FILED 

2023-656-005 2024-01-001 2023-12-28 PETITION AGAINST HAS NOT BEEN FILED 

    

 
 

 30 DAY DEADLINE PERTAINS TO THE PERIOD AFTER NOTICE OF INTENTION LETTERS ARE MAILED 
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