THE CITY OF CALGARY LOCAL IMPROVEMENTS SYSTEM AUDIT TRAIL PETITION SUMMARY BYLAW 1R2024

NUMBER OF PROJECTS PETITION AGAINST PACKAGE WAS REQUESTED:	11
NUMBER OF PETITION AGAINST FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM SENDING OF NOTICE:	2
NUMBER OF PETITION AGAINST FILED AFTER 30 DAYS FROM SENDING OF NOTICE:	3
NUMBER OF PETITION AGAINST REQUESTED BUT NOT FILED:	6

Page 1 of 4

ISC: Unrestricted

"PETITION AGAINST" SUMMARY REPORT

Overview of 2024 Group One Local Improvement Projects/ "Petitions Against" by Ward

Ward #	Local Improvement Projects	Projects for which "Petitions Against" were requested*	Projects for	Projects for	"Petitions Against"		
			which "Petitions Against" were requested* and filed within 30 day period under MGA	which "Petitions Against" were Filed AFTER 30 Day period under MGA	Sufficient	Insufficient	
1	0	0	0	0	0	0	
2	0	0	0	0	0	0	
3	0	0	0	0	0	0	
4	1	0	0	0	0	0	
5	7	3	1	0	0	1	
6	2	0	0	0	0	0	
7	6	0	0	0	0	0	
8	12	3	0	0	0	0	
9	2	1	0	1	0	1	
10	1	0	0	0	0	0	
11	4	0	0	0	0	0	
12	8	4	1	2	0	3	
13	0	0	0	0	0	0	
14	3	0	0	0	0	0	
City Total	46	11	2	3	0	5	

^{*}Multiple petitions requested/filed for a given project are combined and presented as one

PETITION FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS

BYLAW NUMBER 1R2024

PROJECT NUMBER	PETITION AGAINST NUMBER	DATE PETITION RECEIVED	DAYS OVER DUE	WARD NO.	TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT/LOCATION	SUFF. SIGN % *	SUFF. LAND % **	STATUS
2023-655- 008	2023-12- 007	2023-12-28	0	05	ASPHALT PAVING 6.1M LANEWAY BEHIND 7-75 CORNER MEADOWS CM NE, 53-89 CORNER MEADOWS GA, 8- 76 CORNER MEADOWS PA.	52.17	51.68	INSUFFICIENT
2022-655- 019	2023-12- 031	2023-12-28	0	12	ASPHALT PAVING 6.1M LANEWAY BEHIND 11-87 MAHOGANY DR SE, 78- 118 MAHOGANY PS SE.	37.93	51.23	INSUFFICIENT

^{*} SUFF. SIGN – Validated percentage of registered owners who signed petition against

PETITION FILED AFTER 30 DAYS

PROJECT NUMBER	PETITION AGAINST NUMBER	DATE PETITION RECEIVED	DAYS OVER DUE	WARD NO.	TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT/LOCATION	SUFF. SIGN %	SUFF. LAND %	STATUS
2023-656- 006	2023-12- 008	2024-01-19	21	12	ASPHALT PAVING 8M LANEWAY BEHIND 769-809 AUBURN BAY BV SE, 142-186 AUTUMN CR SE, 154-6 AUTUMN GR SE.	31.67	35.99	INSUFFICIENT
2023-655- 006	2023-12- 032	2024-02-13	46	12	ASPHALT PAVING 8M LANEWAY BEHIND 172-220 MASTERS AVE SE, 8008-8080 MASTERS BLVD, 7-83 MASTERS RI SE.	51.85	53.11	INSUFFICIENT
2023-655- 012	2023-12- 013	2024-02-27	60	9	ASPHALT PAVING 6.1M LANEWAY BEHIND 910-912 11 AV SE, 1004-1042 8 ST SE; 1005-1033 9 ST SE.	43.48	31.01	INSUFFICIENT

^{**} SUFF. LAND – Percentage of total assessed values of all properties based on registered owners who signed petition against

THE CITY OF CALGARY LOCAL IMPROVEMENTS SYSTEM 2024 OUTSTANDING PETITION AGAINST SUMMARY BYLAW 1R2024

BYLAW NUMBER 1R2024

PROJECT	PETITION	30 DAY *		
 NUMBER	NUMBER	DEADLINE DATE	DESCRIPTION	
2023-656-002	2023-12-015	2023-12-28	PETITION AGAINST HAS NOT BEEN FILED	
2023-660-001	2023-12-003	2023-12-28	PETITION AGAINST HAS NOT BEEN FILED	
2023-655-002	2023-12-001	2023-12-28	PETITION AGAINST HAS NOT BEEN FILED	
2023-655-014	2023-12-002	2023-12-28	PETITION AGAINST HAS NOT BEEN FILED	
2023-655-016	2023-12-019	2023-12-28	PETITION AGAINST HAS NOT BEEN FILED	
2023-656-005	2024-01-001	2023-12-28	PETITION AGAINST HAS NOT BEEN FILED	

• 30 DAY DEADLINE PERTAINS TO THE PERIOD AFTER NOTICE OF INTENTION LETTERS ARE MAILED